

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1459/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CRLMWP No.1316/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WAHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

for Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

appearing for

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Advocate states that she is

s from the

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and she has to seek instruction

filing

respondents. Four weeks' time is granted for seeking instructions and

he will

Vakalatnama of the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner states that

itional particulars,

file an affidavit regarding service by dasti giving add

within two weeks. List after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER