

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1459/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2005 in CRLMW No. 1316/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WAHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(With Crl.MP 2229/2006-appln. for directions )

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

Nos. 4-5

Nos. 1-3

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit

may be filed four weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master